
I

2

.)

i

5

6

7

8

l0

1l

t2

IJ

t4

15

t6

17

l8

19

20

at

22

ZJ

z)

26

27

28

RESOI,UTION OF TEE TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISI,ATTVE COUNCII.
(Approving the San Xavier District Btrdget Amendment No. 0l lo Request Disffib[tlon

of Minlng Royalty, Remove camlng Dlstribution, tncrease th€ Information
Technology Budget and ltecreasing the Garage/Van pool Bndg€t)

RESOLUTTON NO. rs-235

WHEREAS, Tohono O'odham Leglslatlve Council ("Councll") approved San Xavier Dlstrlct's
("District") FY 20f5 budget by Resolution No. l4-42t ir th€ amount of
$6,73t,329.15; and

WHEREAS' Amendment No. 01 conslsts of the reduction of the Dlstrict's gaming lease

income ln the amount of $4i13,926.19 from lts Fy 20lS budget as alfected by
Iohono O'odham Legislatlve Councll,s resolution number 14-563 €nacted on

December 22, 2014; and

WHEREAS' the Distrlct ls r€questing pa!trnent of its share of Mlnlng Royalty funds held by
the Tohono O,odham Nation Treasurer in the amount $213,104,29; and

WHEREAS' the Minlng Royalty funds and $23o,t2r.40 from the Distrlct's aavlngs account
wlll be lncorporated into its Fy 20lS budget, to offset the loss of its gamlng lease

incomei and

WHEREIIS' the Distrlct identilled the need to increase the Information Technology (I.T.)

department budget to purchase eqripment, install and maintain int€rnet
servlce to the Educatron Bu drng, thereby increasing the I.T. department
budget to $392,39E.3G; and

WHER'EAS' the savlngs from capital equipm€nt purchase from carage/van pool (G/V poot)

department w r cover the additionar I.T, costs, thus reducing, the G/V poor

departmental budget to $43S,37O,24i aaal

WHEREAS' llmendment No. ol increases the FY 2015 Deflclt of Expenses from gl,l6s,2E9.t4

to $1,396,111.24; and

WHEREAS' the Di$trlct council lntends to utilize Fy 2015 budget savings, gaming revenues
and investment ftrnds to meet the proiected amount outlined in the attach€d Fy
2015 budget worksheet; and

WHEREAS' Amendment No. 0r was r€viewed by the Budget and Finance committee on May
2t,20tr.

Now THEREFoRE' BE rr REsof,vED the Tohono o'odham Legisrauve councrt approvcs san
Xavier Dlstrict's Amendment No. 0l to remove Gamlng Distribufion Funds in the
amount ot $443,926.19 and lncorporate Mining Royal8 funds ln the amount of



1

2

3

A

5

6

7

8

9

10
It
12
IJ
t4
15
16
17
18
19
20
2l
22
ZJ
1A

25
zo
27
28
29
30
JI
JZ
JJ
34
35
36

38
39
40
4l
A')

43

RESOI,UTION NO. I5-235
(Approvlng the San xavier lristrict Budget Amendm€nt No. 0l to Reqrest Dtstrlbutton of Mhing
Royalty, Relnove Gaming Distrlbution, Incr€asc the Informadon T€chnology Budget and
Decreasing the Garage/Van Pool Budget)
Page 2 of3

$213,1O4.79; adding $230,t21.4O from its savings account (for revlsed defrcit);

and, lncreaslng the Information Technology departm€nt budget to $392,393.36

using the Garage/Van pool savings from a capltat equipment purchase, thereby

reducing the Garage/Van pool department budget to $435,320.24.

BE IT FINIiLLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll hereby authorfues the
Distrlct chalrlrerson and any deslgnated official to expend and administer the
Budget as attached, provlded that any Modifrcatlon/Amendments aftectlng th€
funds or tunding revcl is submttted for turther prior approvar by the Tohono

O'odham Legislative Council.

Ihe foregolng ResolutloD was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Council on the lzrtr
day of ITJNE 2!ll5 at a neetlng at which a quorum was present wlth a vote of 3,ots.3 FoR; -o-
AGIUNST; 4: Nor vorING; and lo2l aBsENT, pursuant to the pow€rs vested in the council by
Artlcle vI, section l(dx2)and(3t ofthe constitution ofthe Tohono o'odham Nation, adopted bi
the Tohono o'odham Nation on fanuary 18, l9t6; and approved by thc actlng Deputy assistant
secretary - Indlan atralrs (operatlons) on March 6, 19t6, pursuant to section ri of the Act of
June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.g84).

Evonne Wilson, Leglslative Secretary
/''t/1 ,/ |UC aayor QflUhl .zots

to the omce of the Chairman of the Tohono
iY , 2015 at 3 :D I o'clock, o rr.1 .m.,
icle VII of the Constltutlon and wil become

re to either approve or dlsapprove tt wtthtn 4t

Said Resohtion was submltFd for approv
O'odham Nation on tbe AO day of _
pursuant to th€ provlsloris of Section S of

hourc of submittal.



I
2
J
4
5
6
7
8
9

l0
11

12
IJ
t4
15
16
17
l8
19
20
21
22
z.J
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
JZ
33
34
35
36
.tt
38
59
40
41
42
43
44
45
+o
47
48
49
50

RESOUUTION NO. r5-235
(Approving the San Xavler lrlstrtct Budget tunendment No. Ol to Reqrest DlsHbutlon of Mlntng
Royal8, R€move Gamlng Distribution, Increase the Informatlon Technology Budget and
Decreasing the Garage/Van Pool Budg€t)
Page 3 of 3

x APPROVEn ontne.23 dator ?y'.2."-a ,ros
at {i77o'cto"x, f '.^. ,.-I I DTSITPPROVED

to th€ Legislatlve secretary on t n d4 auy oS

,zort,* [0:3( o,crock, At .rn.

D, MANUEL, CIIAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Bvonne Wllson, Leglslallve Secretarlr



ACTION:

MOVEI':

DATE:

RESOI,UTION NO,15-235

IIPPROVING THE SAI\I XAVIER DISTRTCT BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 0l TO R-EOUEST DISTRIBUTTON OF
MINING ROYAITY, REMOVE GITMING DISTHBUTION, INCRDASE IHE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
BUDGET AND DECRBASING THE GARAGE/VAN POOL BUDGET

COUNCILWOMAN LOBEITA LEWIS

JUNE 17,2015

SECOND: COUNCILMAN DANIEL L,A. PRESTON III

DTSTRICT

BABOQUlvARI
t67,r

CHUKUT KIJK
331,9

GU ACHI
265.1

GU VO
249,6

PISINEMO
220.O

SAN
222,9

SIIN XAVIER
22a.5

SCEUK TOIU(
rEo,6

SEI,I,S
5r3,1

SIF OIDAK
231.5

I,ECISLlIIVE REPRESENTATIVES

I. FRANCES MIGUEI,
(Roberta E. Earvey)

2. VERNON I. SMITE
(Cloria Zartreta)

| , ETHEL GARCIA (Absent)
(Marlakay K. Henrf/) (Present)

2. BILI,MAN I,OPEZ
(Patricia Vlc€nd)

I. TIMOIHY L. |OAQUIN
(Louis [. fohnson)

2. LORETTA LEWIS

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Da[as f,ewls)

2. PITMEI,IiT ANGEILI,
Oeffery Antone, Sr.)

I. LOUIS N. IOPEZ
(Shtrley Molina)

2. SANDRA ORTDCA

r. CEESTER ANTONE
(Tony Mlrrtetta)

2. VACANI

r. D|ANA MANUEI.
()

2. I/rNA MONIIINA
(Gloria Ramirez)

rll.45

tll,45

I. DANIEL L.A. PRESTON III
(c€ne Enis)

2. RACEEAL VISON.STONER
(Olivia Vlllegas-Llston)

l. ANTEONYf. FRANCTSCO tR.
(fheresa lronahBc)

2. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ
Oohn Fendenhelm)

I. ARTEUR WILSON
(Beverly Rlvas)

2. BITRBANA ITAVIER
()

I. LUCINDA ITILEN
(Ntcholas tose)

2. MARY IOPEZ
()

TOTttf,


